Governmental fire fighting, Kentucky State Highway Patrol, police, and emergency squad service 

(as designated by the appropriate governmental agency) qualify as governmental emergency 
service agencies provided they answer emergency service calls on a personally attended (live) 
twenty-four (24) hour basis, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, including holidays. 

An emergency is an occurrence or set of circumstances in which conditions pose immediate threat 

to human life, property, or both and necessitate that prompt action be taken.  An emergency call 
is an originated call of short duration to a governmental emergency services agency in order to